LNy

is first season as an inside linebacker, Kent Schilling ranked
178 tackles. Also a discus and javelin thrower for the TSC

ling had a career high total of 13 stops in a 24-6 win over

e and started all 10 games in ‘88.

cground: Schilling earned a total of nine varsity letters in
track at Moorestown High School. In football, ke starred

wth Jersey” Group Il honors. He also registered 92 tackles as a
ied "All-South Jersey” honorable mention acclaim at 188

ae is the son of Henry and Lynn Schilling of Mount Laurel,

NEY

man

e Tierney has put in as much quality time on the TSC
on over the past two seasons. Expected to start at guard for
he has helped the offense generate record-setting rushing

kground: Another in a long line of Holy Spirit High School
wrred at Trenton State, Tierney was a three-vear letterman for
aseball teams at the Absecon school. Also a member of the

i, he won second-team "All-South Jersey” honors as a senior.

ildren, he is the son of Ronald and Joanne Tierney of Ventnor,

E

tarting halfback as a junjor, Steve Ware became the regular

1d established a TSC record with 1249 yards rushing,

wrk of 1176 set by Joe Clifton a year earlier. The figure also

‘AA Division III running backs and enabled Ware to earn

~ York-New Jersey) and "All-New Jersey Athletic

honors. Ware, who also scored six touchdowns, rushed for
three occasions, including a personal-best total of 259 (on 32

t Montclair State Coliege. During the season, he scored on
nd 203 yards in victories over Pace University and Kean

=ds and scored six TDs.

 the football, baseball and basketball teams at Woodstown
1s a halfback and centerfielder. He originally enrolled at

e is the son of Clinton and Barbara Ware of Woodstown, NJ.

Year
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

rUuU i bALL CHAMEPIUND

Conference Champion
Montclair State
Montclair State
Montclair State
Montclair State+
Glassboro State
Jersey City State
Montclair State
Glassboro State
Glassboro State
Glassboro State
Glassboro State
Montclair State
Montclair State
TRENTON STATE
Montclair State
Montclair State
TRENTON STATE

Glassboro State
Montclair State
Montclair State
Montclair State
Montclair State
Kean
TRENTON STATE

+ Could not reschedule one conference game

NJAC
W-L-T
3-0-0
3.0
3-0-0
3-1-0
410
£10
400
4-0-1
5-0-0
410
5-0-0
5-0-0

Overall
W-L-T
8-2-0
9-1-0
7-2-0
6-4-0
7-2-0
8-1-0
6-4-0
6-3-1
7-2-1
5-5-0
7-30
8-2-0
8-1-1
8-1-1

10-2-0
8-0-2
8-2-0
5-5-0
7-2-1
7-3-0
10-2-0
10-2-0

9-2-0
8-2-0

Glassboro State
Jersey City State
Kean College
Montclair State
Ramapo College
Rutgers-Camden
Rutgers-Newark
Stockton State
Trenton State
William Paterson

NEW JERSEY ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
1988 FINAL FOOTBALL STANDINGS

CONFERENCE

W-L-T PF PA
TRENTON STATE* 5-1-0 115 75
Montclair State 5-1-0 153 55
Ramapo 4-2-0 117 120
Glassboro State 3-3-C 122 95
Kean 2-4-Q 90 107
William Paterson 2-4-0 66 106
Jexsey City State 0-6-0 48 153

* Conference Champion

W-L-T
8-2-0
8-2-0
6-2-0
5-5-0
4-6-0
3-7-0
2-8-0

OVERALL

PF  PA
215 105
239 147
145 143
237 153
170 181
137 191

84 202

27




