FUUIBALL CHAMPIUNS

is first season as an inside linebacker, Kent Schilling ranked 178 tackles. Also a discus and javelin thrower for the TSC ling had a career high total of 13 stops in a 24-6 win over e and started all 10 games in '88.

cground: Schilling earned a total of nine varsity letters in

cground: Schilling earned a total of nine varsity letters in track at Moorestown High School. In football, he starred outh Jersey" Group II honors. He also registered 92 tackles as a led "All-South Jersey" honorable mention acclaim at 188

he is the son of Henry and Lynn Schilling of Mount Laurel,

VEY

man

te Tierney has put in as much quality time on the TSC on over the past two seasons. Expected to start at guard for he has helped the offense generate record-setting rushing 188.

kground: Another in a long line of Holy Spirit High School arred at Trenton State, Tierney was a three-year letterman for aseball teams at the Absecon school. Also a member of the t, he won second-team "All-South Jersey" honors as a senior.

ildren, he is the son of Ronald and Joanne Tierney of Ventnor,

E

tarting halfback as a junior, Steve Ware became the regular 1d established a TSC record with 1249 yards rushing, 1rk of 1176 set by Joe Clifton a year earlier. The figure also AA Division III running backs and enabled Ware to earn 16 York-New Jersey) and "All-New Jersey Athletic honors. Ware, who also scored six touchdowns, rushed for three occasions, including a personal-best total of 259 (on 32 t Montclair State College. During the season, he scored on 1203 yards in victories over Pace University and Kean 124 and scored six TDs.

the football, baseball and basketball teams at Woodstown is a halfback and centerfielder. He originally enrolled at

e is the son of Clinton and Barbara Ware of Woodstown, NJ.

		NJAC	Overall
Year	Conference Champion	W-L-T	W-L-T
1969	Montclair State	3-0-0	8-2-0
1970	Montclair State	3-0-0	9-1-0
1971	Montclair State	3-0-0	7-2-0
1972	Montclair State+	3-1-0	6-4-0
	Glassboro State	4-1-0	7-2-0
	Jersey City State	4-1-0	8-1-0
1973	Montclair State	4-0-0	6-4-0
1974	Glassboro State	4-0-1	6-3-1
1975	Glassboro State	5-0-0	7-2-1
1976	Glassboro State	4-1-0	5-5-0
1977	Glassboro State	5-0-0	7-3-0
1978	Montclair State	5-0-0	8-2-0
1979	Montclair State	4-0-1	8-1-1
1980	TRENTON STATE	6-0-0	8-1-1
1981	Montclair State	6-0-0	10-2-0
1982	Montclair State	6-0-0	8-0-2
1983	TRENTON STATE	5-1-0	8-2-0
	Glassboro State	5-1-0	5-5-0
	Montclair State	5-1-0	7-2-1
1984	Montclair State	6-0-0	7-3-0
1985	Montclair State	6-0-0	10-2-0
1986	Montclair State	6-0-0	10-2-0
1987	Kean	5-1-0	9-2-0
1988	TRENTON STATE	5-1-0	8-2-0

⁺ Could not reschedule one conference game

Glassboro State Jersey City State Kean College Montclair State Ramapo College Rutgers-Camden Rutgers-Newark Stockton State Trenton State William Paterson



NEW JERSEY ATHLETIC CONFERENCE 1988 FINAL FOOTBALL STANDINGS

	CONFERENCE					OVERALL
	W-L-T	PF	PA	W-L-T	PF	PA
TRENTON STATE*	5-1-0	115	75	8-2-0	215	105
Montclair State	5-1-0	153	55	8-2-0	239	147
Ramapo	4-2-0	117	120	6-2-0	145	143
Glassboro State	3-3-0	122	95	5-5-0	237	153
Kean	2-4-0	90	107	4-6-0	170	181
William Paterson	2-4-0	66	106	3-7-0	137	191
Jersey City State	0-6-0	48	153	2-8-0	84	202

^{*} Conference Champion